income for the year.

o EVE approach - The EVE approach will focus on the sensitivity of Bank's economic value

(shareholder value) to changes in interest rates. Sensitivity will be measured using average

Commercial Bank International PSC
Basel III – Pillar 3 Market Disclosures – 31st December 2022

 38

The content is classified as Public

duration estimates for each maturity time band.

• Non-maturing customer deposits constitute approximately 22% of banks total deposits and tenor

of most customer term deposits are short (normally, less than a year) resulting in relatively quicker

re-pricing of such deposits.

13.2 Quantitative information on IRRBB (IRRBB1)

For measuring the overall interest sensitivity in the banking book, CBI conducts stress tests on the rate

sensitive assets and liabilities by simulating 200 basis points parallel shifts to the yield curve and

assessing its impact on Net Interest Income and Capital. The following impact on the net interest income

and regulatory capital for the year of a movement in interest yield curves as at 31/12/2022.

In reporting currency
(AED In 000's)

∆EVE ∆NII

Period Dec-22 Dec-21 Dec-22 Dec-21

Parallel up (215,158) (138,044) 168,046 79,065

Parallel down 196,930 138,044 (168,046) (79,065)

Steepener - -

Flattener - -

Short rate up - -

Short rate down - -

Maximum - -

Period Dec-22 Dec-21

Tier 1 capital 2,210,762 1,981,120

 Operational Risk (OR1)

14.1 Qualitative disclosures on operational risk

Operational risk is the risk of loss resulting from inadequate or failed internal processes, people, and

systems or from external events. This includes legal risks and excludes reputational Risk.

Operational risk arises throughout the bank and from almost any activity. Operational risk excludes

credit risks – the risks arising from financial transactions entered with obligors or counterparties in which

the obligor or counterparty fails to honour its part of the transaction.

The Bank has an independent Operational Risk Department reporting to Chief Risk Officer which is